Rev. 4198AS–SCR–11/02
Features
• 80C51 Core with 12 or 6 Clocks Per Instruction
• 768 bytes RAM
• AT83C5122 with 32 Kbytes ROM
• AT85C5122 with 32 Kbytes Code RAM
• AT89C5122 with 32 Kbytes Flash RAM
• Multi-protocol Smart Card Interface

USB Host
AT8xC5122
Ordering Information
Part-Number
CodeMemory Size
(bytes) Supply Voltage (V)
Temperature
Range
Max Frequency
(MHz) Package Packing
AT83C5122xxx-RDTIM 32K ROM 3.6 - 5.5 Industrial 32 VQFP64 Tray
AT83C5122xxx-RDRIM 32K ROM 3.6 - 5.5 Industrial 32 VQFP64 Reel
AT83C5122xxx-SISIM 32K ROM 3.6 - 5.5 Industrial 32 PLCC28 Stick
AT83C5122xxx-SIRIM 32K ROM 3.6 - 5.5 Industrial 32 PLCC28 Reel
AT85C5122-RDTIM 32K RAM 3.6 - 5.5 Industrial 32 VQFP64 Tray
AT85C5122-RDRIM 32K RAM 3.6 - 5.5 Industrial 32 VQFP64 Reel
AT85C5122-SISIM 32K RAM 3.6 - 5.5 Industrial 32 PLCC28 Stick
AT85C5122-SIRIM 32K RAM 3.6 - 5.5 Industrial 32 PLCC28 Reel
AT89C5122-RDTIM 32K FLASH RAM 3.6 - 5.5 Industrial 32 VQFP64 Tray
AT89C5122-RDRIM 32K FLASH RAM 3.6 - 5.5 Industrial 32 VQFP64 Reel
AT89C5122-SISIM 32K FLASH RAM 3.6 - 5.5 Industrial 32 PLCC28 Stick
AT89C5122-SIRIM 32K FLASH RAM 3.6 - 5.5 Industrial 32 PLCC28 Reel